

DUKE FARMS (www.dukefarms.org) 908-722-3700

4.8 stars of 5 by Google reviews

1112 Dukes Pkwy W, Hillsborough, NJ, 08844-4121

Hours: Thursday thru Tuesday 8:30 am - 6 pm. closed Wednesday.

2,740 acre property, 900 acres open to public, Free admission. Average people stay is 2-3 hours.

Duke Estate with gardens, meadows, sculptures, fountains, flowers, orchids, on the property and glass greenhouses (about 1 acre) conservatory from 1903 (Orchid Range).

Self-guided tours, and 40 audio tours available to download to your phone, 18 miles of walking trails, 12 miles of bicycle trails (limited number of bicycles are available to rent). Assistance Tram transportation is available for people needing assistance or with disabilities.

Food: picnickers are welcome, a Cafe restaurant is available for breakfast and lunch (menu available online).

TRIP: 35 minutes, 18.4 miles. Directions by Mapquest.

via WESTIN PRINCETON AT FORRESTAL VILLAGE TO DUKE FARMS, HILLSBOROUGH BY (SCENIC) CANAL ROAD; ALTERNATIVE TO ROUTE 206 NORTH.

- | | | |
|---|--|------------------|
| 1. Start out going northwest on Village Blvd. | Then 0.16 miles. | 0.16 total miles |
| 2. Turn left onto College Rd West. | Then 0.18 miles. | 0.34 total miles |
| 3. Stay straight to go onto Seminary Drive. | Then 0.38 miles. | 0.72 total miles |
| 4. Seminary Dr becomes Mapleton Road. | Then 0.87 miles..... | 1.59 total miles |
| 5. Mapleton Rd becomes Academy Street. | Then 0.20 miles..... | 1.79 total miles |
| 6. Turn right onto Route 27/NJ-27. | Route 27 is just past Euclid Ave, If you are on Church St and reach Union St you've gone about 0.1 miles too far | |

Then 0.11 miles.....1.90 total miles

7. Take the 1st left onto Laurel Ave/County Hwy-603. Continue to follow County Hwy-603.

If you reach Shaw Dr you've gone about 0.1 miles too far

Then 1.86 miles..... 3.76 total miles

8. County Hwy-603 becomes Canal Rd.
- Then 5.40 miles..... 9.16 total miles

9. Turn left to stay on Canal Rd.
- Then 1.29 miles.....10.45 total miles

10. Turn left onto County Hwy-658/Blackwells Mills Rd.
- County Hwy-658 is 0.4 miles past Jacques Lane. If you reach Miller Farm Rd you've gone about 0.6 miles too far

Then 0.26 miles.....10.70 total miles

11. Turn right onto Millstone River Rd/County Hwy-533.
- Then 2.47 miles.....13.18 total miles

12. Turn right onto Millstone River Rd/County Hwy-533. Continue to follow County Hwy-533.

Then 2.36 miles.....15.54 total miles

13. Turn sharp left onto W Camplain Road.

W Camplain Road is just past N Orchard Street. If you are on S Main Street and reach Filak Avenue you've gone a little too far.

Then 0.51 miles.....16.05 total miles

14. Turn right onto S 13th Ave.

If you reach S 14th Ave you've gone a little too far.

Then 0.35 miles.....16.40 total miles

15. Take the 3rd left onto Brooks Blvd.

Brooks Blvd is 0.1 miles past North Street. If you reach Chestnut St you've gone about 0.2 miles too far.

Then 0.75 miles.....17.15 total miles

16. Take the 3rd right onto US Highway 206/US-206 North.

Then 0.45 miles.....17.61 total miles

17. Turn left onto Dukes Pkwy W

Then 0.69 miles.....18.30 total miles

18. Take the 3rd left.

0.1 miles past Habitat Lane. If you reach Farm Barn Lane you've gone about 0.4 miles too far.

Then 0.10 miles.....18.40 total miles

19. Turn right.

Then 0.01 miles.....18.41 total miles

20. Take the 1st left.

If you reach Farm Barn Lane you've gone a little too far.

Then 0.02 miles.....18.43 total miles

21. DUKE FARMS, 1112 Dukes Parkway W, Hillsborough, NJ 08844-4121

TO HOTEL: reverse directions.